

Senedd Cymru (Members and Elections) Act 2024

2024 asc 4

An Act of Senedd Cymru to make provision about Members of the Senedd and offices held by those Members; Senedd Cymru constituencies; returning and maintaining Senedd Cymru; the Local Democracy and Boundary Commission for Wales; and for connected purposes. [24 June 2024]

Having been passed by Senedd Cymru and having received the assent of His Majesty, it is enacted as follows:

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Senedd Cymru (Members and Elections) Act 2024, Introductory Text.